
Bearded Collie Club of America

Sunday, December 31, 2017

T2B  

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24020 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24007 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartT2B

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20060 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20053 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

20044 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyT2B

20043 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

20040 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20038 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20037 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeT2B

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierT2B

20057 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellT2BP

20033 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20026 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarT2BP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16004 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16017 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16013 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8028 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXA

24030 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24029 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24028 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24022 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24020 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24017 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24011 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXA

20040 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXA

20038 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXA

20037 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXA

20003 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXA

20070 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20061 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20044 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20043 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20021 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20020 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20019 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20046 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20033 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20030 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20026 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20023 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16033 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16031 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16030 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16027 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16010 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16009 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16042 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16018 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16017 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16016 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16013 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAXPA

12025 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8025 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8013 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8030 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8019 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8015 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4006 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4001 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia HaydenOA

20049 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

OA

20047 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOA

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphOA

16043 Comet, All American, Karen KayOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberOA

8031 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierOA

8032 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAB

20053 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAB

20058 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyNAP

20057 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'AvolioNAB

16039 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8028 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24029 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24028 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24022 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24020 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24017 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24011 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJA

20047 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJA

20003 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJA

20070 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20061 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20044 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20043 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20021 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20020 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20019 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20046 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20033 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20030 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20026 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20023 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXJA

16031 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16027 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJA

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16033 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16030 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16010 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16009 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16042 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAJPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16018 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16017 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16016 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16013 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAJPA

12025 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJA

8029 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8025 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8013 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8045 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8030 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8019 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8015 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4006 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4001 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaOAJ

24023 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

OAJ

20040 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20038 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20037 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOAJ

20059 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Comet, All American, Karen KayOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia HaydenNAJB

20056 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAJB

20053 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAJB

20058 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyNAJP

20057 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'AvolioNAJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16039 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8032 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon NAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


